PAYMENT:”, Subsection A., entitled “Maximum Contract Amount:”, is amended to read as

follows:

“A. Maximum Contract Amount: Each project will be
assigned and authorized separately by Work Order and the maximum
liability of the City for any one Work Order shall not exceed the sum of
ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($1,550,000.00), including all authorized Work Order changes, without the
prior written approval of the Executive Director of their designee. The
Maximum Contract Amount to be paid by the City to the Contractor for
satisfactory completion of all Work Orders authorized by the City and
performed by the Contractor under this Agreement shall in no event
exceed the sum of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 CENTS ($1,550,000.00), unless
this Agreement is modified to increase said amount by a duly authorized
and written amendment to this Agreement executed by the Parties in the
same manner as this Agreement. The Maximum Contract Amount stated
herein is not intended, and shall not be construed, as a promise or